




Kelas : E : Art & Culture

Prodi : S1 Pariwisata : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

TANGGAL PARAF

PETUGAS

Bab : Art & Culture : An Introduction

Uraian: 1. What is culture 2. What is the connection 

between culture and art 3. Art and Tourism

Bab : The development of Art...

Uraian: 1. The early motive 2. Changes of motives

Bab : Hands on project explanation

Uraian: 1. Written ethnography 2. Visual Ethnography 3. 

Art Project

Bab : Cultural Landscape and The Development of Art

Uraian: 1. Definition of Cultural Landscape 2. Connection 

between Cultural Landscape and Art

Bab : Art as tourism resource

Uraian: 1. Types of art 2. Definition of resource and 

tourism resource

Bab : Art as Tourism Resource II

Uraian: 1. Definition of resource and tourism resource 2. 

Types of tourism resource 3. Culture and art as tourism 

resource

Bab : Art as the major tourism resource

Uraian: 1. Defining cultural resource 2. Defining art as 

cultural resource 3. Culture and art as tourism resource

Bab : UTS Photostory 1. The needs of visual skills in tourism industry

Uraian: 

2. The element of tourism photostory

1. Defining visual ethnography

3. Order of photos, sequences, story, emotion 

and information

2. Enhancing tourism photostory

Bab : Modern Art and Tourism Development

Uraian: 

Bab : The Development of Art in Indonesia I

Uraian: 1. The human migration to Indonesian 

archipelago 2. Austronesian culture

Bab : Types of the Indonesian Art

Uraian: 

1. Audio based

2. Visual based

3. Drawing Based

4. Performances Based

Bab : Art and Culture: From resources to Tourism 

Product

Uraian: 1. Hyerarchy of needs 2. Definition of travel 

needs 3. From travel need to travel action; complexities

Bab : Cultural product and types of tourist

Uraian: 1. Travel motivation to types of tourist 2. 

Popular typification 3. Academic typification

Bab : Contemporary Destination

Uraian: 

Bab : Presentasi Tugas 1 Semester

Uraian: 

SUB POKOK BAHASAN CATATAN

1 8/2/2023

Definiion of art, definition of culture, the direct 

and indirection connection between art and 

tourism. The example of art product as tourism 

resource

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

List Kegiatan Pengajaran SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

No POKOK BAHASAN

3 8/16/2023

1. Developing paper related art and tourism, 2. 

Art and tourism in visual display: photo story and 

movie

2 8/9/2023

The early history of art, the ancient art, 

tradititional art and modern art

5 8/30/2023

4 8/23/2023

1. Cultural landscape is connected to the 

development of cultural characteristics 

determined by a particular physicals environment 

2. Art as a part of culture is shaped by the 

environment 3. The development of the art''''s 

motives; spirituality, cultural identity and 

entertainment in the contemporary culture

7 9/13/2023

1. The example of art as tourism attraction. 2. 

Definition of tourism resource

6 9/6/2023

1. The basic characteristic of resource and 

tourism resource 2. Tangible and intangible 

cultural resource 3. The role of art as tourism 

resource 4. The development of art as tourism 

resource according to; community art vs 

aristocrat art, rural vs urban art

8 9/20/2023

9 9/27/2023

1. Definition of modernity and moxdern art. 2. 

The influence of modernization to the 

development of modern art

11 10/11/2023

1. Indonesian traditional music and song, 2. 

Indonesian painting, 3. Indonesian dance and 

teathre

10 10/4/2023

1. Ancient autronesian art 2. Traditional art in 

Indonesia, 3. The influence of different 

environment in shaping Indonesian traditional art

13 10/25/2023

1. Tourist, backpacker, traveler 2. Allocentric, mid 

centric and pshycocentric

12 10/18/2023

1. Individual Factors; finance, time, phsycological 

factors, skille 2. External environment

15 11/8/2023

14 11/1/2023

1. The development of mdern tourism. 2. The 

role of tourism in shaping of producing art



2/8/2023 9/8/2023 16-08-2023 23-08-2023 30-08-2023 6/9/2023 13-09-2023 20-09-2023 27-09-2023 4/10/2023 11/10/2023 18-10-2023 25-10-2023 1/11/2023 8/11/2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 195121 Dita Anjani J X X √ √ X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ 6 9 60  %

2 216608 Aisyah Maharani E X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

3 216609 Al Hafidz Taufiqurrahman E X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

4 216612 Ari Pratiwi E √ √ X √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

5 237650 Arrazi Faiz X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X 3 12 80  %

6 216613 Besta Ifa Marisha E √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

7 216615 Dafa Sephianty E √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

8 216616 Dhesti Nurizahita E X X √ √ √ X √ √ √ X √ X √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

9 216617 Eli Maselin E √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

10 216618 Enrico Dwi Aditya Sambang E X X X X X X √ √ √ X √ X X X X 11 4 26.67  %

11 216619 Fanni Clarissa E X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 2 13 86.67  %

12 216620 Gita Puspita Sukmara E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

13 216623 Janu Putra Tri Cahyo Widodo E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

14 216624 Kristinda Putri Setia E X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

15 216625 Maria Alvianty Sina E √ X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

16 216626 Mariska Tarehy E X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ 3 12 80  %

17 216627 Masyhur Azami E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

18 216628 Muhammad Fajar Arifin E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

19 216629 Nabilah Rozan E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

20 205861 Nindy Nadia Pratiwi E X X X X X X √ X X X X X X X X 14 1 6.67  %

21 216903 Putu Suryantari E √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

22 216634 Reva Farah Fadhilah Puteri E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

23 216635 Riska Istiana E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

24 216636 Rivaldo E √ √ √ √ X X √ √ √ X √ X X √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

25 216637 Sepia E √ √ √ X √ X √ √ √ X √ X √ X √ 5 10 66.67  %

26 216638 Sri Lestari E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

27 216639 Tiara Ayu Lestari E X √ X √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

28 216640 Tobias Jorghi Widya Wardhana E √ √ X X √ X √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

29 216641 Vivin Dewita Sari E √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X √ X √ 4 11 73.33  %

30 216642 Yulio Caesar D. Allesandro E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

31 216643 Zurina Wardhani E √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

KETERANGAN :

( * ) (√) ( X )

( S ) ( I )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan : HADIR : Tanpa ada keterangan

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan) : IJIN (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)

KETERANGAN

S I X ∑ %

: Art & Culture

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA
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No NIM NAMA Klas NILAI

1 195121 Dita Anjani J B

2 216608 Aisyah Maharani E A

3 216609 Al Hafidz Taufiqurrahman E B

4 216612 Ari Pratiwi E B

5 237650 Arrazi Faiz A

6 216613 Besta Ifa Marisha E A

7 216615 Dafa Sephianty E B

8 216616 Dhesti Nurizahita E B

9 216617 Eli Maselin E C

10 216618 Enrico Dwi Aditya Sambang E

11 216619 Fanni Clarissa E B

12 216620 Gita Puspita Sukmara E B

13 216623 Janu Putra Tri Cahyo Widodo E A

14 216624 Kristinda Putri Setia E A

15 216625 Maria Alvianty Sina E B

16 216626 Mariska Tarehy E A

17 216627 Masyhur Azami E A

18 216628 Muhammad Fajar Arifin E B

19 216629 Nabilah Rozan E A

20 205861 Nindy Nadia Pratiwi E

21 216903 Putu Suryantari E A

22 216634 Reva Farah Fadhilah Puteri E A

23 216635 Riska Istiana E A

24 216636 Rivaldo E B

25 216637 Sepia E A

26 216638 Sri Lestari E B

27 216639 Tiara Ayu Lestari E B

28 216640 Tobias Jorghi Widya Wardhana E B

29 216641 Vivin Dewita Sari E A

30 216642 Yulio Caesar D. Allesandro E A

31 216643 Zurina Wardhani E A

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)
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